

**G.R. Case No. 700 of 2023
(Registration No. 700/2023)**

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 8

Date: 24.09.2025

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 29.10.2025 for Appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar