

G.R Case No. 700/23 (Reg. 700/23)
Present : Sri. Pranay Subba, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

order no. 11
17.02.26 :

Today is fixed for appearance.

The accused person namely **Bikash Sarkar** on C.B. is present by filing hazira.
Heard Ld. Advocate and Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the materials available on record, it appears prima-facie a case is made out u/s. 341/323/325/427/506 of IPC.

After hearing and perusal, charge is framed against the said accused person under sections 341/323/325/427/506 of IPC.

The charge is read over and explained to the accused person who pleaded not guilty to the same by saying "*Ami Nirdosh*" and claimed to be tried. Charged is framed in a separate filled in charge form which is kept with the record.

To **06.03.26** evidence of **CSW1**.

Issue summon upon witness accordingly.

(D/C by me)

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata