

GR- 700/23 (Reg. no. 700/23)

Order no. 14

Dt. 10.04.26

Today is fixed for examination of accused person u/s. 313 CrPC.

Sole accused person on CB is present before court.

The accused person is present by filing hazira and he is examined u/s 313 Cr.PC with necessary statutory warning, in full and discharged and he declined to give evidence on her behalf.

The case is taken up for hearing of argument.

Argument is heard of both sides in full.

Ld. Prosecution is present.

Judgement is prepared in separate sheets.

Judgement is delivered in open court in presence of both sides, The same is sealed and signed.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The operative portions of the Judgment are as follows:-

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

That the accused person namely Bikash Sarkar is found not guilty of committing the offences punishable under section 341/323/325/427/506 of the IPC and he is hereby acquitted under Section 248 (1) of CrPC.

The accused person is on Court bail. He be discharged forthwith from his respective bail bond and be set at liberty.

The victim is at liberty to file appeal through Legal Aid.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, District Legal Service Authority, Coochbehar and District Magistrate, Coochbehar at once.

D/C by me,

(D/C by me)
Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata